Department of Education

and Training
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program
Component Demand Driven Higher Education Section
Courses Advance

2021

Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5065

Basic Grant Amount

$16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher
Education Courses Advance - 2021)

|, KATE CHIPPERFIELD, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 1,302,280
Charles Sturt University 5,078,603
Macquarie University 0
Southern Cross University 2,485,762
The University of New England 2,559,558

Column 3
Variation

-156,991
189,401
0
203,149
-290,236

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

1,145,289
5,268,004

0
2,688,911
2,269,322
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

0
2,303,393
586,153
301,657
496,580
1,960,733

1,771,840
0
882,674
1,107,145
321,309

624,187
0
242,885

3,778,036
1,737,908
4,038,183

779,743

776,933
1,779,177
1,085,887

1,083,261
713,786
394,206
758,585

569,180
462,401
762,086

4,441,110

2,351,774

875,866

293,377

48,706,258

0
104,475
-32,584

0

-9,051
301,851

0

0

39,905
-123,700
50,296

-13,244
0
18,766

-41,936
-62,084
-149,023
0
359,375
65,412
30,460

0

20,186
17,892
-199,958

-535
30,816
0

-104,067

123,727

372,302

0
2,407,868
553,569
301,657
487,529
2,262,584

1,771,840
0

922,579
983,445
371,605

610,943
0
261,651

3,736,100
1,675,824
3,889,160

779,743
1,136,308
1,844,589
1,116,347

1,083,261
733,972
412,098
558,627

568,645
493,217
762,086

4,337,043

2,475,501

875,866

293,377

49,078,560
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Variation Reason

New October Estimates
Approved by KATE CHIPPERFIELD on 05 November 2021 at 10:20:07

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 13
November 2021 05:01:25
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