

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5065**

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2021

Assistance

 Program
 Commonwealth Grant Scheme
 Sub Program
 Basic Grant Amount

**Component** Demand Driven Higher Education **Section** S16410

Courses Advance

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher Education Courses Advance - 2021)

## I, KATE CHIPPERFIELD, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

## AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	1,302,280	-156,991	1,145,289
Charles Sturt University	5,078,603	189,401	5,268,004
Macquarie University	0	0	0
Southern Cross University	2,485,762	203,149	2,688,911
The University of New England	2,559,558	-290,236	2,269,322

The University of New South Wales	0	0	0
The University of Newcastle	2,303,393	104,475	2,407,868
The University of Sydney	586,153	-32,584	553,569
University of Technology Sydney	301,657	0	301,657
University of Western Sydney	496,580	-9,051	487,529
University of Wollongong	1,960,733	301,851	2,262,584
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	1,771,840	0	1,771,840
Federation University Australia	0	0	0
La Trobe University	882,674	39,905	922,579
Monash University	1,107,145	-123,700	983,445
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	321,309	50,296	371,605
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	624,187	-13,244	610,943
The University of Melbourne	0	0	0
Victoria University	242,885	18,766	261,651
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	3,778,036	-41,936	3,736,100
Griffith University	1,737,908	-62,084	1,675,824
James Cook University	4,038,183	-149,023	3,889,160
Queensland University of Technology	779,743	0	779,743
The University of Queensland	776,933	359,375	1,136,308
University of Southern Queensland	1,779,177	65,412	1,844,589
University of the Sunshine Coast	1,085,887	30,460	1,116,347
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	1,083,261	0	1,083,261
Edith Cowan University	713,786	20,186	733,972
Murdoch University	394,206	17,892	412,098
The University of Western Australia	758,585	-199,958	558,627
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	569,180	-535	568,645
The University of Adelaide	462,401	30,816	493,217
University of South Australia	762,086	0	762,086
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	4,441,110	-104,067	4,337,043
NT Amount (excludes GST)	, ,	,	, ,
Charles Darwin University	2,351,774	123,727	2,475,501
·	2,331,771	123,727	2,773,301
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	975 966	0	975 966
University of Canberra	875,866	0	875,866
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	200.077		
The Australian National University	293,377	0	293,377
TOTAL Australia			
	48,706,258	372,302	49,078,560

## **Variation Reason**

**New October Estimates** 

Approved by KATE CHIPPERFIELD on 05 November 2021 at 10:20:07

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13 November 2021 05:01:25